
A-69

Gripbelt® Sheaves with Split Taper Bushings 5V

Table No. 1 Specifications — Stock "5V" Sheaves
DIAMETERS Part Number

Type

DIMENSIONS Wt.    
Less 
Bush.

Pitch  
"5V"  
Belts

Outside Inside Sheave Bushing O.L. L P C H G X E

2 GROOVES, F = 1 11/16"
4.30" 4.40" 3 3/16" 2P5V44 P1 13-Solid 2 3/16" 1 15/16" 1/4" — 3" 5/8" 1 5/16" 1/4" 3.8
4.50 4.60 2 7/8 2Q5V46 Q1 5 3 7/8 2 1/2 3/4 1 3/32" 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 6.6
4.80 4.90 3 1/8 2Q5V49 Q1 5 3 5/16 2 1/2 3/4 17/32 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 6.2
5.10 5.20 — 2Q5V52 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 3/4 1/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 5.6
5.40 5.50 — 2Q5V55 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 3/4 1/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 6.6

5.80 5.90 — 2Q5V59 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 3/4 1/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 7.6
6.20 6.30 — 2Q5V63 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 3/4 1/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 9.4
6.60 6.70 — 2Q5V67 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 3/4 1/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 11.0
7.00 7.10 — 2Q5V71 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 12.3
7.40 7.50 — 2Q5V75 Q1 16-Solid 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 14.1

7.90 8.00 6 1/4 2Q5V80 Q1 16-Web 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 11.6
8.40 8.50 6 3/4 2Q5V85 Q1 16-Web 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 12.9
8.90 9.00 7 1/4 2Q5V90 Q1 16-Web 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 16.3
9.15 9.25 7 3/8 2Q5V92 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 15.1
9.65 9.75 7 7/8 2Q5V97 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 16.1

10.20 10.30 8 7/16 2Q5V103 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 18.8
10.80 10.90 9 2Q5V109 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 19.3
11.70 11.80 10 2Q5V118 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 21.4
12.40 12.50 10 3/4 2Q5V125 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 23.8
13.10 13.20 11 7/16 2Q5V132 Q1 16-Arm 2 25/32 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 25.5

13.90 14.00 12 1/4 2R5V140 R1 16-Arm 3 5/32 2 7/8 1 1/32 5/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 27.6
14.90 15.00 13 1/4 2R5V150 R1 16-Arm 3 5/32 2 7/8 1 1/32 5/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 30.9
15.90 16.00 14 1/4 2R5V160 R1 16-Arm 3 5/32 2 7/8 1 1/32 5/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 33.3
21.10 21.20 19 3/8 2R5V212 R1 16-Arm 3 5/32 2 7/8 1 1/32 5/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 47.5
27.90 28.00 26 1/4 2R5V280 R1 16-Arm 3 5/32 2 7/8 1 1/32 5/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 71.0

3 GROOVES, F = 2 3/8"                                                                          For optimum sheave selection, see B5V Stock Sheave Listing on Page A-12.
4.30" 4.40" 3 3/16" 3P5V44 P1 13-Solid 2 23/32" 1 15/16" 3/32" 17/32" 3" 5/8" 1 5/16" 1/4" 3.1
4.50 4.60 2 7/8 3Q5V46 Q1 5 4 3/4 2 1/2 3/4 1 25/32 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 7.6
4.80 4.90 3 1/8 3Q5V49 Q1 5 3 13/32 2 1/2 3/4 5/8 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 7.3
5.10 5.20 3 1/2 3Q5V52 Q1 5 3 13/32 2 1/2 3/4 5/8 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 5.8
5.40 5.50 3 3/4 3Q5V55 Q1 5 3 13/32 2 1/2 3/4 5/8 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 7.5

5.80 5.90 4 3/16 3Q5V59 Q1 13-Solid 2 31/32 2 1/2 5/16 3/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 8.6
6.20 6.30 4 9/16 3Q5V63 Q1 13-Solid 2 31/32 2 1/2 5/16 3/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 10.3
6.60 6.70 5 3Q5V67 Q1 13-Solid 2 31/32 2 1/2 5/16 3/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 12.0
7.00 7.10 5 3/8 3Q5V71 Q1 13-Web 2 31/32 2 1/2 5/16 3/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 13.9
7.40 7.50 5 3/4 3Q5V75 Q1 13-Web 2 31/32 2 1/2 5/16 3/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 16.0

7.90 8.00 6 1/4 3R5V80 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 17.2
8.40 8.50 6 3/4 3R5V85 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 20.5
8.90 9.00 7 1/4 3R5V90 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 22.2
9.15 9.25 7 3/8 3R5V92 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 24.1
9.65 9.75 7 7/8 3R5V97 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 24.8

10.20 10.30 8 7/16 3R5V103 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 26.4
10.80 10.90 9 3R5V109 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 28.0
11.70 11.80 10 3R5V118 R1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 31.9
12.40 12.50 10 3/4 3R5V125 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 35.1
13.10 13.20 11 7/16 3R5V132 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 29.0
13.90 14.00 12 1/4 3R5V140 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 32.3

14.90 15.00 13 1/4 3R5V150 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 35.0
15.90 16.00 14 1/4 3R5V160 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 38.7
21.10 21.20 19 3/8 3R5V212 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 52.0
27.90 28.00 26 1/4 3R5V280 R1 13-Arm 3 11/32 2 7/8 11/16 3/16 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 80.0
37.40 37.50 35 3/4 3S5V375 S1 16-Arm 4 3/4 4 3/8 1 17/32 15/32 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 147.0
49.90 50.00 48 1/4 3U5V500 U0 16-Arm 5 13/32 4 15/16 1 7/8 11/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 216.0

 For use only with 358 Gripnotch Belts.                                                             For optimum sheave selection, see B5V Stock Sheave Listing on Page A-13.  
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Gripbelt® Sheaves with Split Taper Bushings 5V
Table No. 1 Specifications — Stock "5V" Sheaves

DIAMETERS Part Number

Type

DIMENSIONS Wt.     
Less  
Bush.

Pitch  
"5V"  
Belts

Outside Inside Sheave Bushing O.L. L P C H G X E

4 GROOVES, F = 3 1/16"
4.30" 4.40" 3" 4P5V44 P1 13-Solid 3 3/16" 1 15/32" 1/8" 7/8" 3" 5/8" 1 5/16" 1/4" 3.2
4.50 4.60 2 7/8 4Q5V46 Q2 5 5 1/4 3 1/2 3/4 1 15/32 4 1/8 — 2 3/4 9/32 8.6
4.80 4.90 3 1/8 4Q5V49 Q1 5 4 3/32 2 1/2 3/4 1 5/16 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 8.5
5.10 5.20 3 1/2 4Q5V52 Q1 5 4 3/32 2 1/2 3/4 1 5/16 4 1/8 — 1 3/4 9/32 7.8
5.40 5.50 3 3/4 4Q5V55 Q1 5 4 3/32 2 1/2 3/4 1 5/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 8.3

5.80 5.90 4 3/16 4Q5V59 Q1 13-Solid 4 3/32 2 1/2 0 9/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 10.1
6.20 6.30 4 9/16 4Q5V63 Q1 13-Solid 4 3/32 2 1/2 0 9/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 11.8
6.60 6.70 5 4Q5V67 Q1 13-Solid 4 3/32 2 1/2 0 9/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 13.6
7.00 7.10 5 3/8 4Q5V71 Q1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 1/2 0 9/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 15.9
7.40 7.50 5 3/4 4Q5V75 Q1 13-Web 3 11/32 2 1/2 0 9/16 4 1/8 3/4 1 3/4 9/32 18.4

7.90 8.00 6 1/4 4R5V80 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 19.4
8.40 8.50 6 3/4 4R5V85 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 22.8
8.90 9.00 7 1/4 4R5V90 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 24.5
9.15 9.25 7 3/8 4R5V92 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 26.6
9.65 9.75 7 7/8 4R5V97 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 28.0

10.20 10.30 8 7/16 4R5V103 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 30.8
10.80 10.90 9 4R5V109 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 31.7
11.70 11.80 10 4R5V118 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 35.3
12.40 12.50 10 3/4 4R5V125 R1 13-Web 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 37.9
13.10 13.20 11 7/16 4R5V132 R1 13-Arm 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 33.3
13.90 14.00 12 1/4 4R5V140 R1 13-Arm 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 36.5

14.90 15.00 13 1/4 4R5V150 R1 13-Arm 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 40.9
15.90 16.00 14 1/4 4R5V160 R1 13-Arm 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 43.3
21.10 21.20 19 3/8 4R5V212 R1 13-Arm 3 11/16 2 7/8 11/32 17/32 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 59.0
27.90 28.00 26 1/4 4S5V280 S1 16-Arm 4 3/4 4 3/8 1 3/16 1/8 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 135
37.40 37.50 35 3/4 4S5V375 S1 16-Arm 4 3/4 4 3/8 1 3/16 1/8 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 157
49.90 50.00 48 1/4 4U5V500 U0 16-Arm 5 13/32 4 15/16 1 17/32 11/32 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 239

5 GROOVES, F = 3 3/4"                                                                              For optimum sheave selection, see B5V Stock Sheave Listing on Page A-14. 
4.50" 4.60" 2 7/8" 5Q5V46 Q2 5 5 15/16" 3 1/2" 3/4" 2 5/16" 4 1/8" - 2 3/4" 9/32 8.9
4.80 4.90 3 1/8 5Q5V49 Q2 5 5 3/8 3 1/2 3/4 1 4 1/8 - 2 3/4 9/32 9.2
5.10 5.20 3 1/2 5Q5V52 Q2 5 4 25/32 3 1/2 3/4 1 4 1/8 3/4" 2 3/4 9/32 9.0
5.40 5.50 3 3/4 5Q5V55 Q2 5 4 25/32 3 1/2 3/4 1 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 10.8
5.80 5.90 4 3/16 5Q5V59 Q2 13-Solid 4 3/32 3 1/2 - 1/4 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 13.2

6.20 6.30 4 9/16 5Q5V63 Q2 13-Solid 4 3/32 3 1/2 - 1/4 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 15.9
6.60 6.70 5 5Q5V67 Q2 13-Solid 4 3/32 3 1/2 - 1/4 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 18.6
7.00 7.10 5 3/8 5Q5V71 Q2 13-Web 4 1/32 3 1/2 0 1/4 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 22.0
7.40 7.50 5 3/4 5Q3V75 Q2 13-Web 4 1/32 3 1/2 0 1/4 4 1/8 3/4 2 3/4 9/32 25.0
7.90 8.00 6 1/4 5R5V80 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 21.7

8.40 8.50 6 3/4 5R5V85 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 25.1
8.90 9.00 7 1/4 5R5V90 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 25.4
9.15 9.25 7 3/8 5R5V92 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 28.4
9.65 9.75 7 7/8 5R5V97 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 31.8

10.20 10.30 8 7/16 5R5V103 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 32.5

10.80 10.90 9 5R5V109 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 35.1
11.70 11.80 10 5R5V118 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 38.8
12.40 12.50 10 3/4 5R5V125 R1 15-Web 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 41.8
13.10 13.20 11 7/16 5R5V132 R1 15-Arm 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 37.1
13.90 14.00 12 1/4 5R5V140 R1 15-Arm 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 41.6
14.90 15.00 13 1/4 5R5V150 R1 15-Arm 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 45.0

15.90 16.00 14 1/4 5R5V160 R1 15-Arm 4 1/32 2 7/8 0 7/8 5 3/8 7/8 2 9/32 48.0
21.10 21.20 19 3/8 5R5V212 S1 13-Arm 4 31/32 4 3/8 27/32 7/32 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 90.0
24.90 25.00 23 1/4 5S5V250 S1 13-Arm 4 31/32 4 3/8 27/32 7/32 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 105
27.90 28.00 26 1/4 5S5V280 S1 13-Arm 4 31/32 4 3/8 27/32 7/32 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 120
37.40 37.50 35 3/4 5U5V375 U0 13-Arm 5 13/32 4 15/16 1 3/16 0 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 185
49.90 50.00 48 1/4 5U5V500 U0 13-Arm 5 13/32 4 15/16 1 3/16 0 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 244

 For use only with 358 Gripnotch Belts.

Standard Keyseats
Table No. 3

Bore Range Keyseat
1/2" - 9/16" 1/8" x 1/16"
5/8 - 7/8 3/16 x 3/32

15/16 - 1 1/4 1/4 x 1/8
1 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 x 5/32
1 7/16 - 1 3/4 3/8 x 3/16

1 13/16 - 2 1/4 1/2 x 1/4
2 5/16 - 2 3/4 5/8 x 5/16

2 13/16 - 3 1/4 3/4 x 3/8
3 3/8 - 3 3/4 7/8 x 7/16
3 7/8 - 4 1/2 1 x 1/2

4 9/16 - 5 1/2 1 1/4 x 5/8

Bushing Bores
Table No. 2

Bushing No. Keyseat
P1 1/2" - 1 3/4"
Q1 3/4 - 2 11/16
Q2 1 - 2 5/8
R1 1 1/8 - 3 3/4
S1 1 11/16 - 4 1/4
U0 2 3/8 - 5 1/2
U1 2 3/8 - 5 1/2


